## 508153534 10/03/2023

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT8200715

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
BINDER + CO AG	09/18/2023

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	OMYA INTERNATIONAL AG		
Street Address:	BASLERSTRASSE 42		
City:	OFTRINGEN		
State/Country:	SWITZERLAND		
Postal Code:	CH-4665		

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	10174998	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (515)288-1338

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 515-288-3667

**Email:** patentdept@ipmvs.com

Correspondent Name: MCKEE, VOORHEES & SEASE, PLC

Address Line 1: 801 GRAND AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 3200

Address Line 4: DES MOINES, IOWA 50309-2721

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P11776US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK D. HANSING
SIGNATURE:	/Mark D. Hansing/
DATE SIGNED:	10/03/2023

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=2023-10-03\_BRUNNMAIR\_P11776US00\_AssignmentAF#page1.tif source=2023-10-03\_BRUNNMAIR\_P11776US00\_AssignmentAF#page2.tif

PATENT 508153534 REEL: 065104 FRAME: 0385

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF RIGHTS**

This Agreement on the Assignment of Rights in and to patents (hereafter "Agreement") is entered into between

Binder + Co AG

Grazer Strasse 19-25 8200 Gleisdorf

Austria

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignor)

and

Omya International AG

Baslerstrasse 42 CH-4665 Oftringen Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as the Assignee)

Whereas, Binder + Co AG is the owner of the following patent applications:

			Registration	
Country Name	Application No	Filing Date	Date	Registration No
European				
Patent	13194303.7	2013-11-25		
International				
Patent-PCT	PCT/EP2014/075536	2014-11-25		
China	201480058961.6	2014-11-25	2020-03-03	ZL 201480058961.6
European	***************************************			
Patent	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
India	201617010177	2014-11-25	2022-11-21	412017
Japan	2016-554915	2014-11-25	2019-06-28	6545698
United States of	Angla est			
America	15/038,655	2014-11-25	2019-01-08	10,174,998
Austria	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
Switzerland	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
Czech Republic	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
Germany	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
Denmark	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
Spain	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
France	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
United				
Kingdom	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
Croatia	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
Netherlands	14802463,1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708
Turkey	14802463.1	2014-11-25	2017-03-29	3074708

Whereas, Omya wishes to acquire the said patents and patent applications,

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is acknowledged:
Assignor hereby confirms that it as assigned all our right, title and interest, in and to the said

PATENT REEL: 065104 FRAME: 0386 patents and patent applications, together with all the claims that could be asserted by Assignor arising out of or in relation to the use or ownership of said patents and patent applications, as well as any divisionals, continuations, national phase applications, validations and any other extensions thereof.

Assignee hereby declares that it accepts all rights in and to the said patents and patent applications.

The Parties agree that the Assignee is to be registered as the new owner of the said patents and patent applications and that it may file for the request to register the assignment of rights with the competent patent offices.

The Assignor hereby agrees to perform any additional acts and to execute any additional documents required in connection with the prosecution of the patent applications, which are necessary to enable the Assignee or its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to enjoy the full rights of this assignment.

Name and title: Li .PFGFFC D AQ ON ONI

Witness frame: G HADLES

Witness name: WICHTINGER

Place and Date Signature for Omya International AG

Kristine Vlasova Senior IP Administrator

Mame and title:

Daniela Marchello IP Administrator

Simona Lang ontract Specialist

Witness name:

Cr. Nicole Russ Suropean & German Patent Atlomey

Witness name:

PATENT REEL: 065104 FRAME: 0387

RECORDED: 10/03/2023